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(Sponsored by the Dhaka Ahsania Mission and approved by the Government of the People ’s Republic of Bangladesh)

No. AUST/N-08/R- | O3 & Date: 24 November 2020
NOTICE FOR ALL STUDENTS

It is notified for all students that in compliance with the UGC instructions the theory classes will

be held for the continuing and newly admitted students as per the new tentative Academic

Calendar as given below.

ACADEMIC CALENDAR
Spring-2020 Semester

Program Date

Orientation & Reception for Freshers only: 13-12-2020 (Sunday)
All Classes: From 15-12-2020 (Tuesday) to 04-02-2021 (Thursday)

Orientation, Classes and

other relevant academic Midterm break: From 05-02-2021 (Friday) to 13-02-2021 (Saturday)

events All Classes: From 14-02-2021 (Sunday) to 31-03-2021 (Wednesday)
Farewell for outgoing students only: 01-04-2021 (Thursday)

Preparatory Leave From 02-04-2021 (Friday) to 17-04-2021 (Saturday)

Semester Final From 18-04-2021 (Sunday) to 06-05-2021 (Thursday)

Examinations

Publication of Results Upto 13-05-2021 (Thursday)

Clearance/Improvement/

Carryover Examinations From 16-05-2021 (Sunday) to 29-05-2021 (Saturday)
and its Result

Tentative date of orientation and starting class for Fall- 2020 Semester

Orientation and Reception 30-05-2021 (Sunday)

Classes 31-05-2021 (Monday)

By Order of the Vice-Chancellor,
Sd/-

(Dr. Md. Mosharof Hossain)
Registrar

N.B. Outgoing students (Fall-2019 Semester) must complete their Lab./Sessional Classes as
notified dated 22 November 2020.

Copy for information and necessary action to:

All Deans of the Faculties, AUST

All Heads of the Departments/School/Offices, AUST
Advisor (Student’s Welfare), AUST

Director, ICT, AUST- with a request to post at the website
Secretary, BoT, AUST

APS to Vice-Chancellor, AUST (For kind information of the Vice-Chancellor)
APS to Treasurer, AUST (For kind information of the Treasurer)
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. Muniruzzman)
Deputy Registrar

141-142 Love Road Tejgaon Industrial Area, Dhaka-1208, Bangladesh
Tel : 880-2-8870422 (auto hunting), Fax : 880-2-8870417
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